GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5065
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010

"LOSS OF INCOME TAX IN MUMBAI
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a)Whether a committee has been set up by Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) to look into the loss of income tax to the city
Mumbai; and

(b)If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor for setting up the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(@) No, Sir

(b) Question does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

